P \$40,00 27152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/14/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ear Q, Inc.		05/14/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Edward T. Keller	
Street Address:	109 Orchard Road	
City:	Skaneateles	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13152	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2715267	EAR Q

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)474-4040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-474-7541

Email: acaruso@menterlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Menter, Rudin & Trivelpiece, P.C.

Address Line 1: 308 Maltbie Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13204-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio E. Caruso
Signature:	/Antonio E Caruso/
Date:	08/31/2007
	TRADEMARK

900085908 REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0864

Total Attachments: 1 source=vgb1039#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ear Q, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, with offices at 1900 West Genesee Street, Syracuse, New York 13204 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark "EAR Q" as well as the U.S Trademark Registration No. 2,715,267 for this aforesaid mark "EAR Q"; and

WHEREAS, EDWARD T. KELLER, an individual residing at 109 Orchard Road, Skaneateles, New York 13152 (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ear Q, Inc. does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Edward T. Keller its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, said Trademark Registration for registration, and any good will of the business associated with or symbolized by the trademark, including the right to sue for prior infringement of any rights in and to said mark.

Dated: as of May 14, 2003

Ear Q, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Edward T. Keller

Title:

President

{F:\WPMain\29721\20762\VGB0620.DOC}

RECORDED: 08/31/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0866